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This Marist Poll Reports:
Most Voters Don’t Want Paterson to Resign But Question His Ability to Govern

In the wake of a political scandal that ended Governor David Paterson’s hopes of a full
elected term in office, most registered voters in New York State -- 66% -- say they want the
governor to finish out his term in office. Only 28% are calling for Paterson’s resignation. 6%
are unsure.

But, do they think Governor Paterson will be able to govern effectively? 62% of voters in
New York State think, if the governor does not resign, he will not be an effective leader
during the remainder of his term. This includes 39% who believe he will not be very
effective and 23% who say he will not be effective at all. On the flip side, 34% think he’ll be
able to fulfill his responsibilities as governor during the next ten months. Included here are
7% who report the governor will be very effective and 27% who say he will be effective.

“When it comes to Governor Paterson resigning from office, New Yorkers are willing to give
him the benefit of the doubt,” says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff, Director of The Marist College
Institute for Public Opinion. “But, regarding his ability to govern effectively, voters have
plenty of doubts.”

Most Voters Aware of Scandal...View Paterson’s Role As Wrong

The current controversy facing Paterson focuses on a possible domestic violence case
against one of the governor’s top aides. And, unfortunately for Paterson, the electorate has
not been insulated from the headlines. 82% of registered voters report they have heard
about the case while 18% have not.

What do voters think about Paterson’s actions when he spoke with the alleged victim
leading up to her court appearance? 40% think he acted unethically but not illegally while
18% feel he acted illegally. Just 12% believe he did nothing wrong, and 30% are unsure.

But, is the governor being treated fairly? 55% of registered voters statewide say he is while
36% think he is getting a raw deal.
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Paterson’s Job Approval Rating Low But Steady

Governor Paterson’s already low job approval rating has been little affected by the news of
the scandal. In a Marist Poll conducted just last night, 23% say Paterson is doing either an
excellent or good job in office. 33% think he is doing an average job, and 38% believe he is
completely missing the mark. 6% are unsure.

When Marist asked about Mr. Paterson’s job approval rating in the days leading up to his
announcement last Friday, 24% of registered voters statewide thought he was doing either
an excellent or good job in office. 40% said he was doing an average job, and 32% reported
he was performing poorly. 4% were unsure.

New York’s Next Governor? Richard Ravitch’s Job Approval Rating

If Governor Paterson steps down, Lieutenant Governor Richard Ravitch will take over the
reins of the state. What do voters think of his job performance? 44% have either never
heard of him or are unsure how to rate him. 15% think he is doing either an excellent or
good job in office, and 29% report he is performing fairly well. 12% say he is doing a poor
job.

Two-Thirds Approve of Cuomo’s Job Performance

Now that Governor David Paterson has withdrawn his bid for governor, New York’s Attorney
General Andrew Cuomo appears to have a clear path to his party’s nomination if he
chooses to run for the state’s highest office.

Cuomo’s job approval rating stands at 67% among registered voters in New York State, an
increase of five percentage points since Marist's last statewide survey in early February.
22% of voters currently say he is doing a fair job while 6% think Cuomo is performing poorly
in office. 5% are unsure.

“Attorney General Cuomo has the highest approval rating of any statewide office holder.
These are the kind of numbers that would encourage his gubernatorial bid. It's his to lose,"
says Dr. Lee M. Miringoff, Director of The Marist College Institute for Public Opinion.

In Marist’s February survey, 62% of the electorate gave Cuomo high marks. 26% reported
he was doing an average job, and 6% thought Cuomo was performing poorly. 6% were
unsure.

Cuomo Trounces Lazio in Hypothetical Contest

How does Cuomo fare when pitted against potential Republican gubernatorial candidate
Rick Lazio? 64% of registered voters statewide say they would support Cuomo while 28%
report they would back Lazio. 8% are unsure. Little has changed since Marist last asked
this question in early February.

Along party lines, not surprisingly, Demaocratic voters overwhelmingly back Cuomo with 88%

reporting they would cast their ballot for him. And, he receives majority support -- 55% -- of
non-enrolled voters. Cuomo even nets more than a third -- 35% -- of Republican voters.
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Jobs Top Issue Facing the Next Governor

New York State voters have spoken. Once the dust from this year’s gubernatorial race in
New York settles, nearly three in ten members of the electorate -- 29% -- want the next
governor’s top priority to be jobs. An additional 18% think economic development should be
the highest item on the governor’s “to do” list. 17% say taxes should be issue number one.
Education receives 12%, and health care rounds out the top five with 10%.

New York State in Need of New Compass

More than three-quarters of the state’s electorate -- 76% -- think New York is headed in the
wrong direction. 18%, however, believe it's on the right course.

Voters’ pessimism is not new. When Marist asked this question early last month, 74%
reported the state is on the wrong path while 21% disagreed with that assessment.
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How the Survey was Conducted:
This release presents findings from two, separate surveys.

The first survey of 646 New York State registered voters was conducted on February 22™ and,
due to snow, February 24", 2010. Registered voters were interviewed by telephone in
proportion to the voter registration in each county in New York and adjusted for turnout in
statewide elections. Telephone numbers were selected based upon a list of telephone
exchanges from throughout the state. The exchanges were selected to ensure that each region
was represented in proportion to its population. In an effort to increase coverage, this land-line
sample was supplemented by respondents reached through random dialing of cell phone
numbers. The land-line and cell phone samples were then combined. Results are statistically
significant at £4.0%. The error margin increases for cross-tabulations.

The second survey of 543 New York State registered voters was conducted on March 1%, 2010
after Governor Paterson announced he would not seek election as governor this year.
Registered voters were interviewed by telephone in proportion to the voter registration in each
county in New York and adjusted for turnout in statewide elections. Telephone numbers were
selected based upon a list of telephone exchanges from throughout the state. The exchanges
were selected to ensure that each region was represented in proportion to its population. In an
effort to increase coverage, this land-line sample was supplemented by respondents reached
through random dialing of cell phone numbers. The land-line and cell phone samples were then
combined. Results are statistically significant at +4.5%. The error margin increases for cross-
tabulations.
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Registered Voters

If Governor Paterson does not resign, how effective do you think he will be
in carrying out his responsibilities as governor: very effective, effective, not
very effective, or not effective at all?

Not very Not effective at
Very effective = Effective effective all Unsure
Row % Row % Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 7% 27% 39% 23% 4%
Part_y _ Democrat 8% 27% 41% 21% 4%
Registration  posublican 7% 25% 38% 26% 4%
Non-enrolled 5% 26% 41% 23% 6%
Political Liberal 2% 24% 42% 26% 5%
Ideology Moderate 8% 28% 41% 20% 3%
Conservative 10% 29% 35% 24% 2%
Region New York City 8% 26% 40% 24% 3%
Suburbs 9% 23% 47% 17% 3%
Upstate 5% 30% 35% 25% 6%
Income Less $50,000 10% 31% 29% 22% 7%
238:888‘ 6% 31% 39% 19% 5%
il(?%ooo of 1% 23% 48% 28% 0%
Income ;gg,sogéa” 10% 31% 29% 22% 7%
;shs(?r,(e)oo of 4% 28% 43% 23% 3%
Race White 4% 27% 41% 23% 4%
Non White 16% 28% 35% 19% 2%
Age 18 to 29 12% 24% 32% 26% 6%
30to 44 7% 23% 38% 26% 6%
45 to 59 5% 30% 40% 22% 3%
60 or older 7% 29% 43% 17% 5%
Age Under 45 8% 24% 36% 26% 6%
45 or older 6% 30% 41% 20% 4%
Gender Men 8% 25% 39% 26% 3%
Women 6% 30% 39% 20% 6%

March 1, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=543 MOE +/- 4.5%". Totals may not add to 100
due to rounding.



March 1, 2010 Marist Poll Neerork Registered Voters "N=543 MOE +/-
4.5%". Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.




Registered Voters

An investigation is underway to find out what occurred during a
conversation Governor Paterson had with the victim of a possible
domestic violence case against one of the governors top aides.
Regarding Governor Paterson's contact with the victim, do you think the

governor:
Did nothing Did something unethical, Did something

wrong but not illegal illegal Unsure

Row % Row % Row % Row %
Registered Voters 12% 40% 18% 30%
Party Democrat 11% 42% 23% 24%
Registration  penyplican 14% 39% 16% 31%
Non-enrolled 12% 39% 12% 36%
Political Liberal 9% 45% 20% 26%
ldeology  poderate 14% 41% 20% 26%
Conservative 14% 37% 16% 33%
Region (’if?"" York 17% 33% 19% 31%

ity
Suburbs 9% 46% 14% 30%
Upstate 10% 41% 19% 30%
Income Less $50,000 10% 32% 22% 36%
288888 14% 45% 15% 25%
$100,000 or 10% 52% 13% 25%
Income Less than 10% 3206 2204 36%
$50,000

ﬁig)r,goo or 12% 48% 14% 25%
Race White 9% 45% 18% 27%
Non White 23% 24% 16% 37%
Age 18to 29 20% 36% 10% 34%
30to 44 9% 38% 18% 35%
45 to 59 11% 44% 22% 23%
60 or older 13% 40% 17% 30%
Age Under 45 13% 37% 15% 35%
45 or older 12% 42% 20% 26%
Gender Men 13% 43% 15% 29%
Women 11% 37% 20% 32%

March 1, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=543 MOE +/- 4.5%". Totals may not add to
100 due to rounding.
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Men s 9% 28% | A% 1%
March 1, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=543 MOE +/- 4.5%". Totals may not add to 100
due to rounding.




February 22 & 24, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=646 MOE +/- 4%". Totals may
not add to 100 due to rounding.




March 1, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=543 MOE +/- 4.5%". Totals may not add to 100
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February 22 & 24, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=646 MOE +/- 4%". Totals may not
add to 100 due to rounding.
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Registered Voters

Party
Registration

Political
Ideology

Region

Income

Income

Race

Age

Age

Gender

Democrat
Republican
Non-enrolled
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative
New York
City

Suburbs
Upstate

Less $50,000

$50,000-
$99,999

$100,000 or
more

Less than
$50,000

$50,000 or
more

White

Non White
18 to 29
30 to 44
45 to 59
60 or older
Under 45
45 or older
Men
Women

Registered Voters

Which one of the following issues do you think should be the top priority for the next

Crime [Education Jobs Taxes development
Row

%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

1%

0%
0%
1%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%
2%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%

Row %

12%
14%
6%
16%
13%
12%
9%

21%

10%
8%
12%

13%

11%

12%

12%

11%
14%
17%
10%
15%
8%
13%
12%
11%
13%

Row
%

29%
28%
29%
34%
30%
25%
34%

28%

30%
30%
32%

26%

29%

32%

28%

29%
33%
40%
25%
26%
31%
30%
28%
29%
29%

Row
%

17%
11%
26%
12%
10%
16%
24%

3%

22%
22%
9%

20%

21%

9%

20%

19%
8%
8%

18%

17%

18%

15%

18%

19%

15%

governor:
Roads
Economic |Affordable Health and
housing | care bridges
Row
Row % Row % % Row %
18% 3% 10% 2%
20% 6% 11% 1%
19% 2% 6% 3%
12% 0% 13% 3%
17% 3% 14% 3%
22% 4% 12% 3%
16% 3% 6% 1%
19% 6% 13% 1%
17% 2% 9% 3%
17% 2% 9% 3%
12% 9% 20% 1%
20% 0% 6% 3%
25% 4% 5% 1%
12% 9% 20% 1%
22% 2% 6% 2%
20% 3% 8% 3%
12% 6% 17% 0%
11% 12% 7% 0%
22% 3% 13% 0%
18% 1% 8% 3%
18% 2% 11% 3%
19% 6% 11% 0%
18% 2% 10% 3%
20% 4% 8% 3%
16% 3% 12% 1%

Government

ethics

Row %
7%
6%
8%
8%
8%
6%
6%

6%

5%
8%
3%

10%

5%

3%

8%

7%
6%
4%
7%
7%
7%
6%
7%
5%
9%

Unsure

Row %
1%
1%
1%
1%
2%
1%
1%

1%

2%
1%
1%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%
2%
0%
0%
2%
2%
0%
2%
1%
2%

February 22 & 24, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=646 MOE +/- 4%". Totals may not add to 100 due to

rounding.



February 22 & 24, 2010 Marist Poll New York Registered Voters "N=646 MOE +/- 4%".
Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.




	NYS_1000302_Complete Survey Findings_Gubernatorial
	Marist College

	Marist Poll Paterson_Cuomo March 2010 Tables and NOS for PDF.pdf
	Nature of the Sample_Governor
	Marist Poll Paterson_Cuomo March 2010 Tables for PDF.pdf


